506991689 11/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7038528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA SNYDER, PH.D	11/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DREXEL UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	3141 CHESTNUT STREET	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17487108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2158218102

Email: patents@schottpc.com

Correspondent Name: SCHOTT P.C.

Address Line 1: 610 OLD YORK ROAD, SUITE 400
Address Line 4: JENKINTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRX-1G	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTY SPRADLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christy Spradley/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

 $source=DRX-P0xx-US-01_202111xx_AssignmentwWitness_JoshuaSnyder_Executed\#page1.tif\\ source=DRX-P0xx-US-01_202111xx_AssignmentwWitness_JoshuaSnyder_Executed\#page2.tif\\ source=DRX-P0xx-US-01_202111xx_AssignmentwWitness_JoshuaSnyder_Executed\#page2.tif\\ source=DRX-P0xx-US-01_202111xx_AssignmentwWitness_JoshuaSnyder_Executed\#page2.tif\\ source=DRX-P0xx-US-01_202111xx_AssignmentwWitness_JoshuaSnyder_Executed\#page3.tif\\ source=DRX-P0xx-US-01_202111xx_AssignmentwWitness_JoshuaSnyder_Executed#page3.tif\\ source=DRX-P0xx-US-01_202111xx_AssignmentwWitness_JoshuaSnyder_Executed#page3.tif\\ source=DRX-P0xx-US-01_202111xx_AssignmentwWitness_JoshuaSnyder_Executed#page3.tif\\ source=DRX-P0xx-US-01_202111xx_AssignmentwWitness_JoshuaSnyder_Executed#page3.tif\\ source=DRX-P0xx-US-01_202111xx_AssignmentwWitness_JoshuaSnyder_Executed#page3.tif\\ source=DRX-P0xx-US-01_202111xx_AssignmentwWitness_JoshuaSnyder_Executed#page3.tif\\ source=DRX-P0xx-US-01_202111xx_AssignmentwWitness_JoshuaSnyder_Executed#page3.tif\\ source=DRX-P0xx-US-01_202111xx_AssignmentwWitness_JoshuaSnyder_Executed#page3.tif\\ source=DRX-P0xx-US-01_202111xx_AssignmentwWitness_JoshuaSnyder_Executed#page3.tif\\ source=DRX-P0xx-US-01_20211xx_20211xx_20211xx_20211xx_20211xx_20211xx_20211xx_20211xx_20211xx_20211xx_20211xx_20211xx_20211xx_20211xx_2$

PATENT 506991689 REEL: 058190 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

Assignors	Assignee
Joshua Snyder, Ph.D.	Drexel University
6 William Ct.	3141 Chestnut Street
Sparks, MD 21152	Philadelphia, PA 19104
United States	•

Assignors are inventors of an invention titled

COMPACT HIGHLY-STABLE SYNTHESIZED RF SOURCES USING SELF MODE-LOCKED BEAT-NOTES OF MULTI-MODES LASERS

described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 17/487108 filed September 28, 2021, (the "Patent Application"). (If blank, Assignors permit the application number and filing date to be inserted by Assignee's representative after the signature date(s) below.)

Assignee desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and any patent that may be granted from the Patent Application.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of, or related to, the Patent Application.

Assignors authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest in the Patent Application is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver

PATENT REEL: 058190 FRAME: 0050

DRX-P0xx-US-01:

all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any patent for the invention described in the Patent Application in any and all countries.

Joshin Snyder	11/18/2021
Joshua Snyder, Ph.D.	Date
Candage Zora	11/18/2021
Witness	Date